insurance segments, but instead, at Group level. Please see page 49 of consolidated financial half-yearly report 2017 for details

© Generali

 August 2, 2017 2017 First Half Results

   Public

From operating to net result
Profit & Loss

15

2,588

(0)

(392)
(185)

(683)
(107)

1,221

Operating
Result

Non Oper.
Investment

Income

Non Oper.
Holding

Expenses

Net Other
Non Oper.
Expenses

Taxes Minorities Net
Result

Including:
-€ 336 m: Interest costs

Including:
-€ 54 m: restructuring costs

-€ 52 m: VOBA amortization

1H 17 2,588 (0) (392) (185) (683) (107) 1,221

1H 16 2,487 (45) (405) (171) (606) (82) 1,178

D +4.1% n.m. -3.3% +8.5% +12.6% +29.8% +3.7%

(Euro m)

© Generali

 August 2, 2017 2017 First Half Results

   Public

(713) (1,249) (98)

24,545 1,221
23,705

Shareholders'
Equity FY16

Δ in AFS
Reserve

1H 2017 Net
Results

Dividend Other Shareholders'
Equity 1H17

Shareholders’ equity
Balance Sheet 16

Change in AFS reserve

-3.4%
Shareholders’ equity sensitivities

Equities

-20%

Interest rate

+50bps

Interest rate

-50bps

Credit spread

+100bps

-1.1

-2.2

2.0

-1.1

Shareholders’ equity rollforward

(Euro m) (Euro bn)

(Euro m)

(742) (34)

6,319
63 5,606

AFS Reserve FY16 Impact Bond
Investment

Impact Equity
Investments

Other AFS Reserve 1H17

© Generali

 August 2, 2017 2017 First Half Results

   Public

Solvency II: Strengthening on all metrics
17

Solvency II Internal Model view

(Euro bn)

41.7
44.2

21.5 21.3

FY16 1H17

Eligible own funds Solvency capital requirement

194% 207%

Solvency II

41.3
43.4

23.2 23.1

FY16 1H17

Eligible own funds Solvency capital requirement

188%2 178%1

Solvency II Regulatory view

(Euro bn)

1. Official Regulatory Ratio submitted to the Supervisor according to the timeline of SII Pillar III reporting process

2. Preliminary Regulatory Ratio

© Generali

 August 2, 2017 2017 First Half Results

   Public

Solvency II: Internal Model View

18

Excess Own

Funds1

(Euro bn)

FY 2016 20.2

Normalised capital

generation
   1.8

Variances and other

movements2   1.4

Accrued dividend   (0.6)

1H 2017   22.8

194%

+9p.p.

+7p.p.

-3p.p.

207%

1. Eligible Own Funds in excess of Solvency Capital Requirement (full internal model view)